
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE (DoC) 

For 

MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD 

 

 

 Dato: 22. oktober 2025  

Identification of supplier: 
 

Company name:  Steel-Function ApS 

Address:  Lene Haus Vej 7, 7430 Ikast 

Website: www.steel-function.dk 

Material: Wood (Acacia) 
 
Comply with the following legal regulations including amendments: 

 

 

Conditions of use:  

 
Regarding the following products:  
Article number: 
 
14150 STORT SILDEBEN SKÆREBRÆT 45x30x3 CM 
14151 GIGANTISK SILDEBEN SKÆREBRÆT 60x40x3 CM 
14152 STOR TERNET SKÆREBRÆT 45x30x3 CM 
14153 GIGANTISK TERNET SKÆREBRÆT 60x40x3 CM 
14154 AFLANGT TERNET TAPASBRÆT 60X20X3 CM 
14155 LILLE TERNET BORDSKÅNER 
14156 STOR TERNET BORDSKÅNER 
 

European Commission: 

The item does not apply any danger to health or environment according to Framework Regulation  

1935/2004/EC. 

The item is manufactured according to Regulation 2023/2006/EC on good manufacturing practices.  

The item complies with the Danish executive order, BEK nr 681 of 25/05/2020 

 
• REGULATION (EC) No. 1935/2004 – on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
• REGULATION (EC) No. 2023/2006 – on good manufacturing practice (GMP) for materials and articles 

intended to come into contact with food. 
• BEK No. 681 of 25/05/2020  – Danish Executive Order on Food Contact Materials and on Penalties for 

Violations of Related EU Legislation 

 
The article is suitable for the following types of food when used under normal, intended, and foreseeable conditions 
and time of use (tick the relevant boxes): 
 
Approved for: 

☒ contact with all types of food products  

 
Approved for: 
Time: Any contact time up to:     
 
Approved for  
Temperature: Any contact time up to:       

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the article: 6 dm²/liter 
 


